# **PRIVACY POLICY of Art of Enterprise Toolkit**

#### 1. Introduction

Welcome to ARTOF.

ARTOF ("us", "we", or "our") operates 'art of enterprise toolkit' (hereinafter referred to as "Service"). Our Privacy Policy governs your use of the 'Art of Enterprise Toolkit APP' and explains how we collect, safeguard and disclose information that results from your use of our Service.

## 2. Information Collection and Use

We do not collect personal data.

#### 3. Use of Data

We do not use personal data (ref 2).

#### 4. Disclosure of Data

We do not disclose personal information (ref 2).

# 5. Security of Data

We do not store personal data (ref 2)

## 6. Links to Other Sites

Our Service (app) may contain links to other sites that are not operated by us. If you click a third party link, you will be directed to that third party's site. We strongly advise you to review the Privacy Policy of every site you visit. We have no control over and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies or practices of any third party sites or services. For example, the background screen of the app has links to Amazon (book page), Apple Books (ibook page) and our website (more information about us).

## 7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

#### 8. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us by email: info@artofltd.co.uk.

Effective Date: 30th November 2023